South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:34:27 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1033 (Rat #0228, Act #0220 of 2014) General Bill, By Campbell, Leatherman, Setzler, O'Dell and Alexander
Summary: Out-of-state businesses

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-2-110 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT AN OUT-OF-STATE BUSINESS OR EMPLOYEE THAT PERFORMS DISASTER OR
EMERGENCY-RELATED WORK IN THIS STATE IS EXEMPT FROM CERTAIN LICENSING AND TAXING PROVISIONS
DURING THE DISASTER PERIOD, TO DEFINE TERMS, AND TO PROVIDE NOTICE REQUIREMENTS. - ratified title

02/19/14
02/19/14
03/05/14
03/06/14
03/13/14
03/13/14
03/13/14
03/19/14
03/20/14
03/20/14
05/15/14
05/22/14
05/27/14
05/27/14
05/28/14
05/29/14
06/02/14
06/11/14
06/12/14

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)
Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 22)
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 16)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 16)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 18)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 18)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 43)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-27-14 (House Journal-page 51)

Read second time (House Journal-page 46)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 47)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 10)

Ratified R 228

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/14

Act No. 220

Page 1 of 1



