

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1033 (Rat #0228, Act #0220 of 2014) General Bill, By Campbell, Leatherman, Setzler, O'Dell and Alexander

Summary: Out-of-state businesses

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-2-110 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AN OUT-OF-STATE BUSINESS OR EMPLOYEE THAT PERFORMS DISASTER OR EMERGENCY-RELATED WORK IN THIS STATE IS EXEMPT FROM CERTAIN LICENSING AND TAXING PROVISIONS DURING THE DISASTER PERIOD, TO DEFINE TERMS, AND TO PROVIDE NOTICE REQUIREMENTS. - ratified title

02/19/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/19/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)
03/05/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance (Senate Journal-page 22)
03/06/14		Scrivener's error corrected
03/13/14	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 16)
03/13/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 16)
03/13/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-3 (Senate Journal-page 16)
03/19/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)
03/20/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 18)
03/20/14	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 18)
05/15/14	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 43)
05/22/14	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-27-14 (House Journal-page 51)
05/27/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 46)
05/27/14	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 47)
05/28/14	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 10)
05/29/14		Ratified R 228
06/02/14		Signed By Governor
06/11/14		Effective date 06/02/14
06/12/14		Act No. 220